
GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY

DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT 

**** 

Dt.1706.2021 No.195/DWCD/ICDS Cell/A1/2021 

Merit list of the candidates who are found provisionally eligible for the post of 

Anganwadi Helper for engagement on contract basis for three months in the ICDS 

Project Ill Ariyankuppam as per the Department's Notification No.195/DWCD/ICDS 

Cell/2020-21, dt.26.05.2021 is published herewith. 

The below published merit list will be valid for the period of three months only. 

The merit list is prepared on the basis of information given by the candidates 

who submitted application in the project office. If anyone is found to have submitted 

incorrect/wrong information to apply for this assignment shall be liable for legal action 

It will be the applicant solely responsibility for the information given by her while 

submitting the application. 

Anganwadi wise top scorer in terms of percentage of marks obtained in 

X standard will be called for production of documents/ Certificates, within a day. 

In case, the topper in the merit list failed to turned up for certificate verification and/ or 

to join duty. the offer will be given to the second topper in the provisional merit list. The 

above procedure of going down in the merit list will be followed till such time the 

vacancy gets filled up. 

In case of tie at the top rank, then the candidate with higher age will be given 
first chance of offer for appointment. 

Candidates may watch out the website for results for other post/ Project.

(S. ASOKAN)
DIRECTOR
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GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY 

DEPARTMENT OF wOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT 

O/o. the Child Development Project Officer. Project-III 

MERIT LIST OF THE CANDIDATE FOUND PROVISIONALLYY 

ELIGIBLE FOR THE POST OF ANGANWADI HELPER 

PROJECT NAMEICDS - I1, ARIYANKUPPAM 
ANGANWADI NAME : MADUKARAI PERIYAPET -II 

Percentage 
of Marks in Name of the 

SL.No Date of Birth 
Applicant X Std 

92.8 
86.8 
86 

Pramitha.R 
Abarna 
Padmavathy.S 

Sheeladevi.R 
Monika
Iswariyadevi 
Ansar Beevi.R

Monisha. A_ 
Priyadharshini 

Shuruthi.B_ 
Kanimozhi 
Vakeethabegam_ 
Anjalai.B 

|Pachiamma 
Girija.T
Dhivyabharathi 

17 Buvaneswari 
18 Geerthana 
19 Pavithra. M 

Kavitha. P 
Kayalvizhi. K 
|Jamuna.J 
Mohanapriya.S 
Vasanthy. H 
Dhanalashmi 

Malarroja 
Geetha_ 
|Vedhakumari.R 
|Sivasakthiamman.K 

Manju.A_ 
Dhanishiya.S 
Vasanthi

Bowiiya. S 
Manjula

Kalaimathy.V 
Revathi.M 
Sunitha.S 

Arunmozhi .D 
Tamilarasi.T 
Saradha.R 
Saroja 
Inbajothi. M 
Bhuvaneswari T 
Prema K 
Rajalakshmi 

18-09-2001 
21-12-1999 
09-03-1993 
23-07-1998 
23-07-2001 
24-03-2002 

19-07-1995 

11-12-2000 

10-03-2002 
10-10-2002 

21-04-1991 
07-12-1989 
17-07-1985 
01-02-1987 
08-05-1993 
03-01-1996 
25-07-2002 
23-02-1999 

05-05-1996 
06-11-1988 
05-12-2001 
25-01-1990 
29-04-1996 

03-02-1991 
06-10-1993 

14-09-1990 
22-05-1999 

03-03-1990 
20-11-2000 
13-09-1989 
24-04-1996 
15-05-2000 
19-02-1991 
30-03-1995 
19-08-1997 
01-06-19887 
03-11-1989 
16-12-1992 
10-05-1991 

16-05-1992 
12-12-1987 
06-05-1996 
05-09-1991 
13-03-1996 

86 

85.4 
85.4 
84.2 
83.6 

79.89 
78 

77.8 

77.4 
6 

6 

75.6 
75.2 

73.6
71.6

68.4
68.2

67 

65.8
65.4
64.2 
64 

62.8 
62.8 

61.6 

61.6 

61.2 
60.8 
60 

59.6 
58.6 
57.8 

56.8 
56.6
S6.4 
55.6 
55 

54.8 
54.4 

39 

40 

4 

44 22-03-1995 
45 
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Dewya.R 
Sivaranjiny.A 
Chitra 
Abirami 
Sridurga.S 
Sugandam 
|Prema

46 17-05-1992 53.4 
47 07-11-1990 51.4 
48 27-05-1990 

26-05-2001 
14-08-1995 
09-07-19996 
08-01-1996 

50.6
49.4 49 

S0 48.8 
51 47.4 
52 47.2 
53 |Abirami.AA 47 25-02-1997 

21-05-1992 
17-06-1985 
16-06-1990 
26-01-1987 
29-12-1990 

15-03-1988 
11-11-1994 

54 |Punithavalli.D 46 

44.2 Paramesvari. V 
56 
55 

Kavitha.U 42.8 

Varalakshmi 39.6 
37.8 

57 
8 Gunavathy 

Vijayalakshmi 
Anbarasi.M 

37.6 
35.2 60 

Child Deyelopment Project Ofticer 
Dept of Women and Child Development 

4taialastuiucherry. 


