GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

No.195/DWCD/ICDS Cell/A1/2021

Dt. \7 .. 06.2021

Merit list of the candidates who are found provisionally eligible for the post of Anganwadi Helper for engagement on contract basis for three months in the ICDS Project – III Ariyankuppam as per the Department's Notification No.195/DWCD/ICDS Cell/2020-21, dt.26.05.2021 is published herewith.

The below published merit list will be valid for the period of three months only.

The merit list is prepared on the basis of information given by the candidates who submitted application in the project office. If anyone is found to have submitted incorrect / wrong information to apply for this assignment shall be liable for legal action. It will be the applicant solely responsibility for the information given by her while submitting the application.

Anganwadi wise top scorer in terms of percentage of marks obtained in X standard will be called for production of documents / Certificates, within a day. In case, the topper in the merit list failed to turned up for certificate verification and / or to join duty, the offer will be given to the second topper in the provisional merit list. The above procedure of going down in the merit list will be followed till such time the vacancy gets filled up.

In case of tie at the top rank, then the candidate with higher age will be given first chance of offer for appointment.

Candidates may watch out the website for results for other post / Project.

S. ASOKAN)

DIRECTOR

GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

O/o. the Child Development Project Officer , Project-III

MERIT LIST OF THE CANDIDATE FOUND PROVISIONALLY ELIGIBLE FOR THE POST OF ANGANWADI HELPER

PROJECT NAME: ICDS - III, ARIYANKUPPAM ANGANWADI NAME: MADUKARAI PERIYAPET - II

SL.No	Name of the Applicant	Date of Birth	Percentage of Marks in X Std
1	Pramitha.R	18-09-2001	92.8
2	Abarna	21-12-1999	86.8
3	Padmavathy.S	09-03-1993	86
4	Sheeladevi.R	23-07-1998	86
5	Monika	23-07-2001	85.4
6	Iswariyadevi	24-03-2002	85.4
7	Ansar Beevi.R	19-07-1995	84.2
8	Monisha. A	11-12-2000	83.6
9	Priyadharshini	10-03-2002	79.8
	Shuruthi.B	10-10-2002	78
10	Kanimozhi	21-04-1991	77.8
11		07-12-1989	77.4
12	Vakeethabegam	17-07-1985	76
13	Anjalai.B	01-02-1987	76
14	Pachiamma	08-05-1993	75.6
15	Girija.T	03-01-1996	75.2
16	Dhivyabharathi	25-07-2002	73.6
17	Buvaneswari	23-02-1999	71.6
18	Geerthana		68.4
19	Pavithra. M	05-05-1996	68.2
20	Kavitha. P	06-11-1988	67
21	Kayalvizhi. K	05-12-2001	65.8
22	Jamuna. J	25-01-1990	65.4
23	Mohanapriya.S	29-04-1996	
24	Vasanthy. H	03-02-1991	64.2
25	Dhanalashmi	06-10-1993	64
26	Malarroja	14-09-1990	62.8
27	Geetha	22-05-1999	62.8
28	Vedhakumari.R	03-03-1990	61.6
29	Sivasakthiamman.K	20-11-2000	61.6
30	Manju.A	13-09-1989	61.2
31	Dhanishiya.S	24-04-1996	60.8
32	Vasanthi	15-05-2000	60
33	Bowjiya. S	19-02-1991	59.6
34	Manjula	30-03-1995	58.6
35	Kalaimathy.V	19-08-1997	57.8
36	Revathi.M	01-06-1987	57.6
	Sunitha.S	03-11-1989	57
37	Arunmozhi .D	16-12-1992	57
38	Tamilarasi.T	10-05-1991	56.8
39		16-05-1992	56.6
40	Saradha.R	12-12-1987	56.4
41	Saroja	06-05-1996	55.6
	Inbajothi. M	05-09-1991	55
43	Bhuvaneswari T	13-03-1996	54.8
	Prema K	22-03-1995	54.4
45	Rajalakshmi	22 03-1773	34.4

46	Dewya.R	17-05-1992	53.4
47	Sivaranjiny.A	07-11-1990	51.4
48	Chitra	27-05-1990	50.6
49	Abirami	26-05-2001	49.4
50	Sridurga.S	14-08-1995	48.8
51	Sugandam	09-07-1996	47.4
52	Prema	08-01-1996	47.2
53	Abirami.A	25-02-1997	47
54	Punithavalli.D	21-05-1992	46
55	Paramesvari. V	17-06-1985	44.2
56	Kavitha.U	16-06-1990	42.8
57	Varalakshmi	26-01-1987	39.6
58	Gunavathy	29-12-1990	37.8
59	Vijayalakshmi	15-03-1988	37.6
60	Anbarasi.M	11-11-1994	35.2

Child Development Project Officer
Dept. of Women and Child Development
Mythialpst, Suducherry.